

ENGINEERING DIVISION ROGERS WATER UTILITIES										
2024 MISC. WATER										
2024 MISC. WATER										
					Engineer's Estimate		Big M Ranch, Inc.		Steep Creek LLC	
No.	Item	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
<b>Dolphin Circle</b>										
1	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of Site Total)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	
2	2" Water Main, HDPE Installed complete in place	344	LF	\$150.00	\$51,600.00	\$65.00	\$22,360.00	\$136.84	\$47,072.96	
3	2"x2" Tapping Sleeve w/ Valve, Abandon after testing	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	\$4,056.30	\$4,056.30	
4	Concrete Street Repair for Valve Collar, Complete in place	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,460.00	\$10,460.00	
5	Remove Existing 2" Fitting, Install 2" Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$2,646.60	\$2,646.60	
6	Connect 2" Water Main to existing 2" Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$218.00	\$218.00	\$1,979.50	\$1,979.50	
7	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
8	Trench Safety	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	
9	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	
<b>Total Dolphin Circle</b>					<b>\$75,600.00</b>		<b>\$34,228.00</b>		<b>\$75,405.36</b>	
<b>Lopez Drive</b>										
10	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of Site Total)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	
11	4" Water Main, HDPE Installed complete in place	151	LF	\$200.00	\$30,200.00	\$90.00	\$13,590.00	\$269.84	\$40,745.84	
12	6"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/ Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,512.00	\$3,512.00	\$5,349.90	\$5,349.90	
13	Asphalt Road Repair, Complete in place	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,370.00	\$10,740.00	
14	1-inch Service w/ Double 5/8" Water Meter Set (Long Side of Street)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,414.00	\$2,414.00	\$4,871.20	\$4,871.20	
15	Cut, & Connect 4" Water Main to existing 4" Water Main, Complete in place	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,313.42	\$3,313.42	
16	Cut, plug and abandon existing 2" Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,602.00	\$1,602.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	
17	Asphalt Repair, Complete in place	3	SY	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$826.67	\$2,480.01	
18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
19	Trench Safety	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	
<b>Total Lopez Drive</b>					<b>\$61,650.00</b>		<b>\$43,738.00</b>		<b>\$78,400.37</b>	
<b>Villera Drive</b>										
21	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of Site Total)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	
22	6"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/ Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,511.00	\$3,511.00	\$5,349.90	\$5,349.90	
23	Cut, plug and abandon existing 2" Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,602.00	\$1,602.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	
24	Asphalt Road Repair, Complete in place	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,230.00	\$10,460.00	
25	1-inch Service w/ Double 5/8" Water Meter Set (Long Side of Street)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,959.00	\$1,959.00	\$4,301.40	\$4,301.40	
26	4" Water Main, HDPE Installed complete in place	427	LF	\$200.00	\$85,400.00	\$90.00	\$38,430.00	\$252.55	\$107,838.85	
27	2-way Fire Hydrant Assembly with 4" Gate Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,835.00	\$6,835.00	\$10,288.64	\$10,288.64	
28	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
29	Trench Safety	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	
30	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	
<b>Total Villera Drive</b>					<b>\$117,400.00</b>		<b>\$61,937.00</b>		<b>\$154,388.79</b>	
<b>Clairborne Road</b>										
31	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of Site Total)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$16,475.00	\$16,475.00	
32	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve w/ Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$5,242.10	\$5,242.10	
33	Asphalt Repair, Complete in place	3	SY	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$826.67	\$2,480.01	
34	4" Water Main, HDPE Installed complete in place	1,000	LF	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$247.00	\$247,000.00	
35	1-inch Service w/ Double 5/8" Water Meter Set (Long Side of Street)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$4,301.40	\$4,301.40	
36	1-inch Service w/ Single 5/8" Water Meter Set (Short Side of Street)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,747.00	\$1,747.00	\$3,574.50	\$3,574.50	
37	4"x4" Tee, 2-Way Fire Hydrant w/ Valve, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,155.00	\$7,155.00	\$9,844.84	\$9,844.84	
38	Cut & Connect 4" Water Main to existing 4" Water Main w/ Valve w/ Reducer, Complete in place	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00	\$3,926.34	\$3,926.34	
39	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
40	Trench Safety	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	
41	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	
<b>Total Clairborne Road</b>					<b>\$242,450.00</b>		<b>\$119,401.00</b>		<b>\$296,104.19</b>	
42	Owner Allowance	0	0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
<b>Complete Total:</b>					<b>\$537,100.00</b>		<b>\$299,304.00</b>		<b>\$644,298.71</b>	